

THE WHITE HOUSE

WASHINGTON

Executive Order 014: Federalizing the Lincoln National Guard

March 15th, 2020

By the authority vested in me as President by the Constitution and the laws of the United States of America, I, Gunnz011, do:

SECTION 1 Federalizing the National Guard of Lincoln

a) I hereby federalize the Lincoln National Guard.

SECTION 2 Deploying the Lincoln National Guard

- a) The Lincoln National Guard is hereby immediately deployed to all federal lands in the state of Lincoln and ordered to set up refugee camps on the federal lands for those fleeing to try and protect their firearms. The refugee camps will not be open to the public until they are deemed necessary to open by further order.
 - i) The Secretary of Defense and the commanding military leadership of the Lincoln National Guard, at the direction of the Secretary of Defense, shall oversee the implementation of Section 2 in this order.

Signed,

/u/Gunnz011

Genny 11